## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5015480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
MATTHEW ANDERSON	06/19/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANVA PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	2 LACEY ST.	
Internal Address:	SURRY HILLS	
City:	SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2010	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647438
Application Number:	29647439

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: ablazek@tlgiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TOLER LAW GROUP, PC Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE BLAZEK
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Blazek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Matthew Anderson Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Matthew Anderson Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046142 FRAME: 0798** 504968734

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Matthew Anderson, of Newport, NSW, AU

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CANVA PTY LTD.

2 Lacey St.

Surry Hills, Sydney NSW 2010, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in Exhibit A attached hereto:

and including as

INVENTOR(S): Matthew Anderson

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s) in the above-referenced items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u>, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) disclosed in the items listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Excoatoa on	, 2010 Uy _	M	atthew Anderson	
Executed on	0 0.10 10 0.1	MATT	Anderson	

# EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket No.	Design Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
4049-D0031	29/647,438	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
4049-D0032	29/647,439	May 12, 2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES AND ANIMATED GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACES